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The Overall situation remains Challenging
Modest performance compared to recent history & potential of the portfolio

Operational ebit (€) & ebit%, r12 Roce% net debt/operational ebitda

*Adjusted for continued operations and * R12 ending 30.9.2024 

-29%*

(15%)
minimum annual average 
operational EBIT growth

7.9% 
(15%)

minimum 
ROCE

3.3x 
(2-3x)

net debt / 
operational EBITDA

Q324



Challenges with the investment driven portfolio in place before introduction of boreo
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The acquired companies perform better than the old portfolio

Companies acquired since q320

The Pre-2020 portfolio

Group costs

NOTES

- Local GAAP operating profit incl. one-off costs.

- Companies acquired since September 2020 (starting with Muottikolmio)

- The Pre-2020 Portfolio: companies incl. YE in 4 countries, Machinery, Tornokone and Noretron Components

Operational ebit, m€1)

▪ Continued investments in 
growth – e.g. Delfin, Filterit, 
Pronius 

▪ Reorganizations completed – 
e.g. Machinery, 
Yleiselektroniikka, YE Estonia 
– not fully visible in R12 
numbers

▪ Reduction of HQ costs by c. 
0.8m€ per annum – not fully 
visible in R12 numbers

Commentary
1

2

3

illustrative



well positioned for a significant earnings improvement as market conditions improve
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confidence in the business model & strategy

Business model & philosophy Decent returns for acquisition despite challenging times

16 acquisitions
since Q3 2020

Improved quality of the firm
companies w/ high margins & returns on capital

~15% roce
vs. ~20% expectation at acquisitions



Acquisitions
of companies with ability to 

generate earnings growth, strong 
cash flows and high returns

Investments
in the growth of our companies which 
already exceed the 50% ROTWC target

Re-organizations
in companies operating below the 50% 

ROTWC-threshold (short – to mid-term)

1 2 3
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Costs decline +2m€ p.a. – inventory down by 10m€ since summer 2023 – reorganizations completed
Focus on executing our back to growth -plan
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Moderate result
Operational EBIT 1.8m€ (Q323: 3.0m€)

Profitability at 6.2% (Q323: 7.0%)

Decline of sales to 29m€ (Q323: 41m€)

Cost actions kick-in well
Fixed costs declined more than 

communicated 

Annual cost savings over 2m€ (vs. 1m€ 

communicated earlier)

Decent trading outlook
Orderbooks improved from Q224 and to 

Q124 levels

Sizeable single orders postponed to 2025

Priorities: Profit generation & 
deleveraging
Operational cash flow 0.7m€

Leverage elevated at 3.3X

8

Q324 | highlights 

* ROTWC: Operational EBIT R12 /  Average (trade) working capital R12 



Challenging market conditions continued
Q324 | significant decline in sales

Sales -30% or -12.2m€ vs. Q324

▪ Sales under pressure in majority of 
the companies

Acquisitions & exits

▪ No impact from acquisitions

Company high- & lowlights

▪ (+) Milcon, FNB, Infradex, ESKP

▪ -5m€ Putzmeister businesses

▪ -4m€ Machinery

▪ -3m€ YE businesses

Commentary
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Group . Electronics . Technical Trade

Sales, R12



Costs decline more than expected – annual cost savings over 2m€ (vs. 1m€ communicated earlier)

Gross margin

▪ Up from 27% to 32%

▪ Successful management of margins

▪ Impact of sales mix - support from 
aftermarket activities

Profitability 

▪ Costs decline more than expected

▪ Annual cost savings over 2m€ 
(vs. 1m€ communicated earlier)

Commentary

Q324 | strong gross margins & stable profitability
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Gross Margin%, R12 EBIT%, R12
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Cash Flow, R12 Cash conversion %, R12

Cash flow below expectations due to slight increase in working capital
Q324 | moderate cash flow

▪ Trade Working Capital increased by 
c. 0.5m€ to 28.5m€ in Q324

▪ Inventory declined by 1m€ 
from Q224 and is 6m€ below 
Q323

▪ Target to lower working capital 
toward the end of the year and 
gradually reach 25m€

Commentary 

11
1) Cash flow adjusted for continued operations since Q2/22

2) Cash conversion = cash flow / (EBITDA – IFRS16 expenses), where

   Cash Flow = Operational net cash flow + paid interest – organic Capex



Actions taken with costs and working capital not enough to offset decline in sales
Q324 | returns negatively impacted by profitability

▪ Weak profitability in the recent 
quarters impacting returns negatively

▪ Strong cash generation in the last 2-
years not enough to offset the 
profitability impact 

Commentary 
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order books
increase of order books to Q124 level – 

cls deliveries delayed to 2025

Cost declined as planned
annual cost savings of over 2m€

Continued positive outlooks
continued stable outlooks for 

part of the companies

1 2 3
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Q324 | decent performance outlook
Cost actions kick-in better as expected – order books grew back to Q124 levels 



• Big picture

• Q324 highlights

• Q324 financials

• Q&A

AGENDA



23.8
30.2 28.8

39.2

31.7

40.4 43.3 45.0
41.0 42.3 41.0

37.1
32.6 33.8

28.4

Q1
2021

Q2
2021

Q3
2021

Q4
2021

Q1
2022

Q2
2022

Q3
2022

Q4
2022

Q1
2023

Q2
2023

Q3
2023

Q4
2023

Q1
2024

Q2
2024

Q3
2024

1.2

1.9
2.2

1.9

1.2

2.4

3.0

2.2 2.1
2.4

2.9

2.1

0.6

2.4

1.8

4.9 %
6.3 %

7.7 %

5.0 %
3.6 %

5.8 %
6.9 %

4.9 % 5.1 % 5.6 %

7.1 %

5.6 %

1.8 %

7.0 %
6.2 %

Q1
2021

Q2
2021

Q3
2021

Q4
2021

Q1
2022

Q2
2022

Q3
2022

Q4
2022

Q1
2023

Q2
2023

Q3
2023

Q4
2023

Q1
2024

Q2
2024

Q3
2024

15

Q324 | net sales and operational eBIT
Sales and operational EBIt declined, while relative profitability remained at decent levels

Net sales * Operational ebit & ebit% *

*Adjusted for continued operations

-31%

-29%
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Q324 | direct cost ratio and indirect cost ratio 
Direct Cost efficiency continued to improve. indirect costs steadily declining

Direct costs (R12) and Direct cost ratio (%)*

16.9 17.9 19.4
22.4 24.1

26.0
28.1 29.0 30.7 31.7 32.2 32.9 33.0 32.3 31.4

20.2 %
18.8 % 19.0 % 18.3 % 18.5 % 18.6 % 18.2 % 18.1 % 18.1 % 18.5 % 19.1 %

20.4 % 21.5 % 22.4 %
23.8 %

Q1
2021

Q2
2021

Q3
2021

Q4
2021

Q1
2022

Q2
2022

Q3
2022

Q4
2022

Q1
2023

Q2
2023

Q3
2023

Q4
2023

Q1
2024

Q2
2024

Q3
2024

Indirect costs (R12) and Indirect cost ratio (%)* 

*Adjusted for continued operations



4.5 4.1 3.6 3.7 3.7

50 % 46 %
42 % 43 % 43 %
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Q3
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▪ Gross margin improved from the previous year due to 

successful pricing and the sales mix of products and business 

units

▪ Profitability was supported by cost measures carried out 

during the first half of the year, such as reorganizations in YE's 

Finnish and Estonian companies (streamlining organization, 

discontinuing product segments)

▪ We have initiated the sales process of our real estate located 

in Tallinn

▪ Baltic companies having a challenging quarter due to market 

conditions

▪ Defence industry demand creates a positive outlook going 

forward for Milcon with a growing orderbook

▪ Weak quarter for SSN due to timing, but increasingly positive 

outlook going forward due to major customer

▪ Delfin’s investment program proceeding as planned regarding 

the product platform reform initiated last year, and the 

company is currently assessing future strategic options

Q324 | Electronics
Moderate result - operational ebit at 8.1% & rotwc at 43%

Comments – q3 2024 Net sales and operational ebit%

OpER. EBIT (R12) & ROTWC% (R12)

17

16.3 15.1 13.5 12.6 12.1

6.3 % 7.5 %
3.6 %

8.7 % 8.1 %

Q3
2023

Q4
2023

Q1
2024

Q2
2024

Q3
2024



▪ Improved gross margins due to sales mix, pricing actions and 

discontinuing some low margin product segments

▪ Challenging quarter for the largest business unit, Machinery 

Power. Moderate outlook going forward with orderbooks 

remaining at Q2 levels (up from beginning of the year) 

▪ Muottikolmio has defended its profitability well due to 

reorganization and strong developments in margins through 

Termotuote and Isodrän product segments

▪ Pronius managing the challenging environment relatively well, 

due its strong market position, Machinery MT having 

challenges

▪ Filterit investing in growth despite moderate current demand 

▪ Putzmeister business suffering from tough market in Finland 

and outlook remains uncertain. Sweden successful in 

defending the result through aftermarket sales and securing a 

strong orderbook for 2025

Q324 | Technical trade
Decent Profitability despite declining sales. Operational EBIT at 7.6% & rotwc declined to 27%

Comments – q3 2024 Net sales and operational ebit%

OpER. EBIT (R12) & ROTWC% (R12)
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7.3 7.5 6.5 6.3 5.2

32 % 34 % 32 % 32 % 27 %

Q3
2023

Q4
2023

Q1
2024

Q2
2024

Q3
2024
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Q324 | eps and ROE
Operational eps at 0.10€. Roe declining through weakened net profit and increased equity

Cash flow and earnings per share ROE



debt maturity structure, total facilities, m€ Total facilities of 73.0m€ of which 56.5m€ used (q324)
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9.5m€
13% 

23.5m€
32% 

12.0m€
16% 

20.0m€
27% 

73.0m€

4.0m€
6% *

*0.0m€ in use as per Q3/24

**

*6.5m€ in use as per Q3/24

Q324 | debt facilities
Reset date of the remaining old hybrid in 2025. term loan facilities’ maturity in Q126.

4.0m€
5% 
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Grow & prosper



A long-term owner of great entrepreneurial companies

161m€
NET SALES 2023

9.5m€ (5.9%)
Operational ebit 2023

323
Employees

11.0%
Return on capital employed
2023 

3.3x
Net debt / operational EbitDA
Q3 2024

24

22
companies

Map excluding USA



Electronics Technical trade

2023 Sales

62M€
Professionals

127

Markets

7

Diversified industrial portfolio in 7 countries

Net sales adjusted for continued operations

New organizational structure effective as of  1.1.2024 

2023 Sales

100M€
Professionals

3

190

Markets

25



Capable & committed leadership in a decentralized structure
Simon Hallqvist, 
Chairman

Board of 
Directors

Management 
team

Mari KataraKari Nerg
CEO

Tomi Sundberg
SVP, Head of EBA

Jesse Petäjä

Camilla Grönholm, 
chair of Remco 

Jouni grönroos, 
chair of audit 
committee

Ralf Holmlund, 
board member

Jussi vanhanen, 
board member

Noora neilimo-
kontio, board 
member

42,138 shares 24,916 shares5,100 shares 5,728 shares14,560 shares

1,913,433 

shares
1,277 shares 1,433 shares 2,244 shares 5,209 shares704 shares

SVP, PEOPLE & 
sustainability

Richard Karlsson
SVP, head of TTBACFO

Companies
Yleiselektroniikka
Tomi sundberg

26

YE International AS
Lauri ebber

Ye international sia
Aivars latkovskis

Uab ye international
Andrej kolobov

Signal solutions nordic
Tony aaltonen

infradex
Jussi arola

Milcon
Hermanni lehtokylä

Delfin technologies
Jouni nuutinen

Noretron components
Juha-pekka tiainen

Delfin technologies
Jaakko hämäläinen

Machinery mt
Silja frigård

machinery
Juha-pekka honkanen

muottikolmio
Mikko aalto

pronius
Kari lehtomaa

filterit
Joonas korkiakoski

tornokone
Kaj järvinen

Pm nordic
Mattias edvardsson

Hm nordic
Mihkel tasa

J-matic
Jarkko laukkanen

Floby nya bilverkstad
Richard karlsson

lackmästarn
Richard karlsson

eskp
Jarmo seppälä



We own and acquire

Great entrepreneurial 
companies

with strong profits and cash flows

Supporting & 
coaching 

our companies & 

developing people

We enable earnings growth by

we 

Re-invest capital with 
attractive returns

by investing in organic growth and 

acquiring new companies

Ultimate objective is

Sustainable profit 
generation

in the long-term

Boreo’s business model

27



Our acquisition & ownership CRITERIA

Industrial characteristics financial characteristics organisational characteristics investment characteristics

B2b

Distribution

Industrial services

Light-manufacturing

high Cash conversion

Asset light 
business model 

Predictability

Proven financial 
history

Strong management

Fit with boreo culture

Committed 
entrepreneur

(or credible continuation plan) 

solid margins 

Reasonable valuation

double-digit cash flow 
based returns on 

capital

asset light industrial businesses with strong cash generation, proven track record and a 
management fit with boreo culture

28



Decentralization
Culture of ownership and release of 

entrepreneurial energy

Aligned interest of shareholders and 

employees 

Sharing best practices

Capital allocation
Focus on earnings and capital efficiency

Broad universe of investment

opportunities – discipline in capital 

allocation decisions

long-term view
Supportive long-term owner of SMEs

Focus on small incremental

improvements and continuous learning

Our philosophy – Sustainable long-term profit generation

Way

29



What’s in it for the companies?

A Long-term owner
• Stability

• Continuation

• Credibility

• Access to funding

Business development
• Board of Directors

• Game Plan

• No bureaucracy

• Data for management

• Sustainability

Leadership development
• Best practice sharing

• Support from ’Coaches’

• MD peer group

• Boreo Academy 

Personnel
• Continuity

• Career opportunities

• Employer image

boreo companies

P&L Balance 
sheet

Operations

30



Dividend policy 
Target to annually increase dividend per share, 

taking into consideration capital allocation priorities  

Focus on earnings growth and return on capital 

minimum annual 
average operational

EBIT growth

minimum 
ROCE

net debt / 
operational EBITDA

15% 15% 2-3x

Updated long-term strategic financial 
targets to better reflect shareholder value creation 

31



Grow & prosper
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